

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.9204 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	08.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K.Venu Gopal Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri P.Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and Sri P.A.K. Yadav, learned Counsel representing Sri M. Sudhir, learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.4. 2. Tag this Writ Petition with W.P.No.8275 of 2025 and list on the day schedule i.e., on 21.04.2025. 3. The directions rendered in Para Nos.4 and 5 of the order dated 20.03.2025 in W.P.No.8275 of 2025 shall be followed by the Official Respondents in this Writ Petition also. _____ GRKP, J JLV	