

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.9204 & 8275 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	22.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Venu Gopal Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in (W.P.No.9204 of 2025) and Sri T. Balaji, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in (W.P.No.8275 of 2025), Sri Panku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development and Sri P.A.K. Yadav, learned Counsel representing Sri M. Sudhir, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat. 2. In compliance of the Order of this Court dated 28.03.2025 in W.P.No.8275 of 2025, Sri D. Neelakanteshwara Reddy, Penumuru, Chittoor District, the Mandal Parshad Officer is present before this Court along with the record in a sealed cover. 3. Learned Counsel for the Respondents is directed to make available the record, which is in the sealed cover, for perusal by the learned Counsel for the Petitioners. They may verify the record and note the pages by putting coloured flags. After completing the inspection, the Mandal Parishad Officer shall make photocopies of the record as required by the learned Counsel	Contd...

		for the Petitioner, at their cost. After completing the inspection and photocopying, the Mandal Parishad Officer may take the record back. 4. Sri T. Sanjeev Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader shall ensure that the record is once again sealed before sending it back. 5. List the matter on 24.04.2025 in the 'Motion List'. GRKP, J DSV	
--	--	---	--