

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.8275 & 9204 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.05.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri T. Balaji, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner (in W.P.No.8275 of 2025), Sri K. Venugopal Reddy, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner (in W.P.No.9204 of 2025), Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri P.A.K. Yadav, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri M. Sudhir, Ld. Standing Counsel for the ZPPs, MPPs and Grama Panchayats and Ms. Naga Chandrika, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj & Rural Development. 2. Vide Order dated 28.04.2025, the Appellants in W.A.No. 499 of 2025 were directed to be added as Respondent Nos. 5 to 28 in W.P.No.8275 of 2025. As of now, none have appeared for the newly impleaded Respondent Nos. 5 to 28 despite the Order passed by the Division Bench dated 28.04.2025 to list this matter today. 3. The Order passed by the Division Bench dated 28.04.2025 in W.A.No.499 of 2025 (arising	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		out of W.P.No. 8275 of 2025) is on record. 4. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Cause Title of this Writ Petition by borrowing the information from the cause title of the Writ Appeal No.499 of 2025. 5. In compliance with the Order of the Division Bench, the newly impleaded Respondents shall also file their objections. In compliance with the Order of this Court, the Official Respondents have made the Record available for inspection by the Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioners. 6 Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioners in both the Writ Petitions would submit that they have inspected the record and obtained necessary copies. They seek time to place on record the relevant documents. 7. Let pleadings be completed before the next date of listing. List these matters on 01.07.2025. 8. Interim Order granted earlier in W.P. No. 8275 of 2025 shall continue till the next listing. <u>GRKP, J</u>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Mnr	