

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.8275 & 9204 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	01.07.2025	<u>GRKP,J:</u> Heard Sri T.Balaji, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner (in W.P.No.8275 of 2025), Sri K.Venugopal Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner (in W.P.No.9204 of 2025), Sri Bagath Singh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri T.Anvesh, learned Counsel, appearing on behalf of Sri M.Sudhir, learned Standing Counsel for the ZPPs, MPPs and Grama Panchayats and Sri Srinath.A, learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.5 to 26 (in W.P.No.8275 of 2025). 2. Sri A.Srinath, learned Counsel is directed to rectify the defects, if any. 3. Let the same be done in one week. 4. Pleadings are completed. 5. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and list of dates. 6. List the matter on 17.07.2025, for final hearing. 7. Interim order granted earlier in W.P.No.8275 of 2025 shall continue till the next listing. _____ GRKP,J MH	

		MH	
--	--	----	--