



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 9204/2025

Between:

Gorlagunta Rupesh and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.K VENUGOPAL REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

2. Mattegunta.Sudhir, Standing Counsel For Z.P.Ps, M.P.Ps, Gram
Panchayats

The Court made the following order:

I.A.No.2 of 2025

This petition is filed under Section 6-A of the Writ Proceeding Rules, to implead the petitioners/proposed respondents as respondents 5 to 26 to the writ petition.

Sri K. Venugopal Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner did not oppose the application.

For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is ordered and the petitioners herein are impleaded as respondents 5 to 26 to the writ petition.

Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

W.P.No.9204 of 2025

At request post after Summer Vacation, 2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN